Installation Manual
WTK-SVN001-EN
Split Water-Cooled
Condensing Units
7,000 - 60,000 Btu/h
WTK Series 50 Hz
50Hz Models
Cooling Only

Contents
General Information 2
Model Nomenclature 4
Location and Preparation of Unit 5
Refrigerant Tube Size Selection 5
Connection of Refrigerant Tubing
(Flaring and Brazing Procedure) 6
Water Pipe Connection 8
Gas Leakage Inspection 9
Air Evacuation and Refrigerant Charge 10
Wiring and System Inspection
before Test Run 11
Condenser Cleaning 11
Wiring Diagram 12
Dimensional Data 14
4 WTK-SVN001-EN
Model Nomenclature
W T K 5 0 7 A B 0 0 B A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Digit No. 1 = Product Type
W = Split Water Cooled Condensing Unit
Digit No. 2
T = Cooling Only
W = Heat Pump
Digit No. 3 = Refrigerant Circuit(s)/Compressor(s)
K = Single Refrigerant Circuit/Compressor
D = Dual Refrigerant Circuits/Compressors
T = Triple Refrigerant Circuits/Compressors
(Others to be determined as needed.)
Digit No. 4 = Refrigerant Connection Type
0 = Sweat (Brazed)
5 = Flared (Tubing)
7 = Quick Connect
Digit No. 5 and No. 6 = Nominal Capacity
Btu/h X 1000
(Note: Exact system capacities/performance when matched with selected indoor
unit are specified in Product Catalogs.)
Digit No. 7 = Major Development Sequence
Digit No. 8 = Electric Power Supply Characteristics
A = 220V/1ph/50Hz or 200-220V/1ph/50Hz
B = 240V/1ph/50Hz or 220-240V/1ph/50Hz
1 = 220V/1ph/60Hz or 200-240V/1ph/60Hz
3 = 200-240V/3ph/60Hz
D = 380-415V/3ph/50Hz
4 = 460V/3ph/60Hz
Digit No. 9 and 10 = Factory Installed Options
(Note: The Alphabetic Letter “O” is not used in digit 9 or 10, Only the Number “0”
is used.)
00 = No option
0E = 3 minute time delay (for use w/ MCD)
0F = Hi/Lo Pressure Cut Off
0G = 3 minute time delay + Hi/Lo Pressure Cut Off
0S = Special request to be provided in wording and to be approved by factory
i.e. service valve at the water side, insulation on suction line, emergency stop.
Digit No. 11 = Minor Design Sequence/Series - Design Change
Alphabetic Letter, “A” through “Z”
Digit No. 12 = Service Digit
WTK-SVN001-EN 5
Location and Preparation of Unit
Figure 1
More than 10 cm
More than 15 cm
More than 35 cm
More than 35 cm More than 35 cm
Installation of Condensing Unit at
the appropriate places
• The place where is not near the
gas area of potentially hazardous
situations.
• Isolated place to avoid noise and
heat disturbing to neighbourhood
• Convenient places for inspection
or reparation
Refrigerant Tube Size Selection
To select tube size is necessary to
consider many factors such as:
velocity of refrigerant, number of tube
connector, bended joint and length of
refrigerant tube. Therefore, for quick
selection size of refrigerant tube,
see the detail below:-
Refrigerant tube size for Trane Air-conditioning (size 7,000-60,000 Btu/h)
Domestic
Tubing Length (m) /Tubing size (inch) Minimum 12 m 13 - 18 m 19 - 24 m 25 - 30 m 31 - 36 m
Model Liquid Line Suction Line Liquid Line Suction Line Liquid Line Suction Line Liquid Line Suction Line Liquid Line Suction Line
WTK507 1/4 3/8 1/4 3/8 1/4 3/8 1/4 1/2 1/4 1/2
WTK509 1/4 3/8 1/4 3/8 1/4 3/8 1/4 1/2 1/4 1/2